## RESOLUTION NO. 23-83

## BUDGET TRANSFER

WHEREAS, a Department of General Services has been created by the County Commissioners of Mason County, effective January 1, 1983, and no storage space exists for the additional files transferred to the Department of General Services pertaining to Consolidated Sewer and Water; and

WHEREAS, there are funds available under Capital Outlay, Construction Projects;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED, that the Board of County Commissioners of Mason County transfer the sum of \$390.36 from Capital Outlay, Construction Projects, to Capital Outlay, Office Equipment, so that two filing cabinets may be purchased for storage of additional material transferred to the office of General Services.

ADOPTED this 14th day of February, 1983.

BOARD OF MASON COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Chairman

William O Hunt

anotto & miles

ATTEST:

Sebecca S. Joel

Clerk of the Board

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

rosecuting Attorney

CC: Cmmrs

Auditor

Treasurer

General Services